OP \$40.00 4380922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ManKind, Inc.		12/16/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kenneth Cole Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	603 West 50th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4380922	MANKIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122261995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122267700

Email: TRADEMARKS@YEELLP.COM

Correspondent Name: DONOVAN & YEE LLP

Address Line 1: 161 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY A. DONOVAN
SIGNATURE:	/MARY A. DONOVAN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fully Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0031

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is hereby entered into on December 17, 2014 ("Effective Date") between Mankind, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 501 South East 2nd Street, Suite 103, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301 ("Assignor"), and Kenneth Cole Productions (LIC), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 603 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10019 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

Assignor is owner of the trademark MANKIND, U.S. Reg. No. 4,380,922, which it has used and is using on "non-medicated skincare preparations, shaving cream, and aftershave preparations" ("the Mark"). Assignce seeks to acquire, and Assignor seeks to transfer, all of its right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Mark and the registration therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Mark and the registration therefor, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

This Agreement is effective worldwide as of the date set forth above.

WHEREFORE, the parties hereof have caused this Assignment to be effective as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

ABBIONOIC.

Name /

Dec 16,14

Date:

ASSIGNE

Name Cavid Edil was

Name: David Edelman

Title: Tucaruna

Date: 12 17 14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0032